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MAY 2000
POOL PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
Minimum
Producer Milk Percent Pounds Class Price
Class | 41.0 868,007,141 14.73
Class Il 18.3 386,785,471 12.63
Class Il 28.9 613,421,710 9.37
Class IV 11.8 249,125,390 11.91
Total Producer Milk 100.0 2,117,339,712
Producer Price Differential $3.53 /cwt. @ Suffolk County, MA (Boston)
Statistical Uniform Price $12.90 /cwt. @ Suffolk County, MA (Boston)
Protein Price $1.5514 /lb.
Butterfat Price $1.2854 /lb.
Other Solids Price $0.0403 /lIb.
Nonfat Solids $0.8530 /Ib.

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
Product Pounds

Price per cwt./lb.

Component Value Total Value

Class I— Skim 850,329,584
Butterfat 17,677,557
Less: Location Adjustment to Handlers
Class Il— Butterfat 27,202,204
Nonfat Solids 31,625,536
Class lll— Butterfat 23,385,642
Protein 17,771,728
Other Solids 34,318,080
Class IV— Butterfat 9,697,377
Nonfat Solids 20,650,135

Total Classified Value
Add: Overage—All Classes
Inventory Reclassification—All Classes

Other Source Receipts 353,225

Less: Producer Component Valuations
Subtotal

Add: Location Adjustment to Producers

$10.95
1.1884

1.2924
0.9333

1.2854
1.5514
0.0403

1.2854
0.8530

One-half Unobligated Balance—Producer Settlement Fund

Total Pool Milk & Aggregate Value 2,117,692,937
Less: Producer Settlement Fund—Reserve

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

$3.53
$12.90

93,111,089.50
21,008,008.74
(2,486,481.83)

35,156,128.47
29,516,112.81

30,059,904.28
27,571,058.85
1,383,018.66

12,465,008.40
17,614,565.20

$111,632,616.41

64,672,241.28

59,013,981.79

30,079,573.60
$265,398,413.08

111,724.59
(84,116.40)
20,548.31

(200,746,675.38)
$64,699,894.20

10,085,520.49
908,483.01

75,693,897.70
(951,805.87)

74,742,091.83

(Selected pool and price statistics on reverse side)

Released: June 13, 2000

Erik F. Rasmussen, Market Administrator




SELECTED POOL STATISTICS, MAY 2000

Average butterfat test of producer receipts
Average true protein test of producer receipts
Average other solids test of producer receipts

Estimated Marketwide Utilization:

Class |
Classes II, lll, & IV

3.68 %

291 %

5.63 %
Skim Butterfat
39.0% 23.0%
61.0% 77.0%

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Location

Producer Statistical #
Selected Price Uniform
Locations Differential* Adjustment Differential Price
Boston, MA 3.25 0.00 3.53 12.90
Newport News/Portsmouth, VA 3.20 (0.05) 3.48 12.85
New York, NY 3.15 (0.10) 3.43 12.80
Long Valley, NJ 3.10 (0.15) 3.38 12.75
Philadelphia, PA 3.05 (0.20) 3.33 12.70
Agawam, MA/Baltimore, MD 3.00 (0.25) 3.28 12.65
Frederick, MD/New Holland, PA 2.90 (0.35) 3.18 12.55
Mt. Holly Springs, PA 2.80 (0.45) 3.08 12.45
Albany/Binghamton, NY 2.70 (0.55) 2.98 12.35
Middlebury, VT 2.60 (0.65) 2.88 12.25
Syracuse, NY 2.50 (0.75) 2.78 12.15
St. Albans/Swanton, VT 2.40 (0.85) 2.68 12.05
Canton/Rochester, NY 2.30 (0.95) 2.58 11.95
Buffalo, NY 2.20 (1.05) 2.48 11.85
Jamestown, NY 2.10 (1.15) 2.38 11.75

* Differentials listed apply to states included in the Northeast marketing area. Outside
of this area, differentials and prices may be above or below this range. Cities listed

are for reference purposes only.

# Prices apply on a county basis. Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein,

and 5.69 percent other solids.



